Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=5% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hyp, , = 34.5, 102.3, 133.6, 196.8, 302.4, 326.4

9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 26.6, 35.2, 43.8, 52.4, 61.0, 69.6, 78.2, 86.8, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp ONV*ya A1/A2 rgbh —> rgb¥ya U'ma  hrgp  OV*Ma A1/A2 rgb —> rgb*ya
r00j=R 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.7 0.359 0.641 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C’210.0 0.0 0.926 1.0  0.407 0.593 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 36.6 1.0 0.0 0.017 0.138 0.862 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 0.0 0.901 1.0  0.206 0.794 0.000 0.875 1.000
125 439 1.0 0222 0.0 0.226 0.774 1.0000.2500.000 ¢'25b  223.9 0.0 0.876 1.0  0.005 0.995 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 518 1.0 0353 0.0 0.172 0.828 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.84 1.0 0.719 0.281 0.000 0.625 1.000
150j 60.0 1.0 0.466 0.0  0.276 0.724 1.0000.500 0.000 ¢'50b ~ 240.0 0.0 0.804 1.0  0.43 0.57 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 68.2 1.0 0573 0.0 0.416 0.584 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 0.0 0.768 1.0  0.142 0.858 0.000 0.375 1.000
175j 761 1.0 0677 0.0 0.582 0.418 1.0000.7500.000 ¢'75b  256.1 0.0 0.723 1.0  0.784 0.216 0.000 0.250 1.000
187 834 1.0 078 00 0.762 0.238 1.0000.8750.000 ¢'87b  263.4 0.0 0.67 1.0 0.359 0.641 0.000 0.125 1.000

j00g=J 90.0 1.0 0.883 0.0 0.936 0.064 1.000 1.000 0.000 bOOM'=B 270.0 0.0 0.613 1.0 09 01 0.000 0.000 1.000
j129 96.6 1.0 0.985 0.0 0.118 0.882 0.8751.0000.Q00 bl2m’ 276.6 0.0 0.531 1.0 0.245 0.755 0.1250.000 1.000
j25g 1039 0.8931.0 0.0 0.141 0.859 0.7501.000 0.000 b25m’ 283.9 0.0 0.432 1.0 0.457 0.543 0.250 0.000 1.000
379 111.8 0.7081.0 0.0 0.661 0.339 0.6251.0000.000 b37m' 291.8 0.0 0.308 1.0 0.468 0.532 0.3750.000 1.000
j50g 120.0 0.43 1.0 0.0 0.438 0.562 0.500 1.000 0.000 b50m’ 300.0 0.0 0.139 1.0 0.113 0.887 0.500 0.000 1.Q00
1629 1282 0.0 1.0 0.145 0.836 0.164 0.3751.0000.000 b62m' 308.2 0.386 0.0 1.0 0.912 0.088 0.625 0.000 1.000
j759 136.1 0.0 1.0 0.409 0.726 0.274 0.2501.0000.000 b75m’ 316.1 0.6830.0 1.0 0.538 0.462 0.750 0.000 1.000
879 1434 0.0 1.0 0.621 0.033 0.967 0.1251.0000.000 h87m' 323.4 0.8960.0 1.0 0.829 0.171 0.8750.000 1.%10

g00c’=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.775 0.804 0.196 0.0001.0000.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.974 0.79 0.21 1.000 0.000 1.000
glac’ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.865 0.08 0.92 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.888 0.105 0.895 1.000 0.000 0.875
g25c¢’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0.903 0.774 0.226 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.766 0.125 0.875 1.000 0.000 0.750
g37¢’ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0.935 0.521 0.479 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.641 0.129 0.871 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0.967 0.267 0.733 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r 360.0 1.0 0.0 0.529 0.236 0.764 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0.998 0.013 0.987 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 1.0 0.0 0.431 0.446 0.554 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 0.0 0.976 1.0 0.809 0.191 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.339 0.711 0.289 1.000 0.000 0.250
g87¢’  203.4 0.0 0.951 1.0 0.608 0.392 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 3834 1.0 0.0 0.251 0.005 0.995 1.000 0.000 0.125

Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=20% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

comparison with six device hue®©YL CVM: hyp, , = 26.5, 104.5, 137.5, 197.4, 296.7, 325.4

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 51.9, 57.4, 62.8, 68.2, 73.7, 79.1, 84.5, 90.0, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp ONV*ya A1/A2 rgh —> rgb¥ya U'ma  hrgp  OV*Ma A1/A2 rgb —> rgb*ya
r00j=R _30.0 1.0 0.0 0.04 0.32 0.68 1.0000.0000.000 c'00b=C'210.0 0.0 0.931 1.0  0.444 0.556 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 36.6 1.0 0.22 0.0 0239 0.761 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 0.0 0.906 1.0 0.25 0.75 0.000 0.875 1.000
125 439 1.0 0347 0.0 0.222 0.778 1.0000.2500.000 ¢'25b  223.9 0.0 0.882 1.0  0.055 0.945 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 51.8 1.0 0.449 0.0 041 059 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.849 1.0  0.789 0.211 0.000 0.625 1.000
150j 60.0 1.0 0541 0.0 0.671 0.329 1.0000.5000.000 ¢'50b ~ 240.0 0.0 0.812 1.0  0.494 0.506 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 68.2 1.0 0.629 0.0  0.967 0.033 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 0.0 0.775 1.0  0.199 0.801 0.000 0.375 1.000
175) 761 1.0 0711 0.0  0.311 0.689 1.0000.7500.000 ¢'75b  256.1 0.0 0.731 1.0  0.849 0.151 0.000 0.250 1.000
187 834 1.0 0794 0.0  0.646 0.354 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 0.0 0.673 1.0  0.385 0.615 0.000 0.125 1.000

j00g=J 90.0 1.0 0.878 0.0  0.974 0.026 1.0001.0000.000 bOOM'=8 270.0 0.0 0.61 1.0  0.879 0.121 0.000 0.000 1.000
f12g 966 1.0 0965 0.0  0.276 0.724 0.8751.0000.000 bi2m’ 276.6 0.0 0516 1.0 013 0.87 0.1250.000 1.000
7259 1030 09331.0 00 0465 0535 0.7501.0000.000 b25m’ 283.9 0.0 0.393 1.0  0.145 0.855 0.250 0.000 1.000
j37g  111.8 0.7931.0 00 0348 0.652 0.6251.0000.000 b37m’ 291.8 0.0 0.212 1.0 _ 0.693 0.307 0.3750.000 1.990
j50g 1200 0.5761.0 0.0  0.611 0.389 0.5001.0000.000 B50m  300.0 0.27 0.0 L0  0.842 0.158 0.500 0.000 1.000
j62g 1282 0.1821.0 0.0  0.453 0.547 0.3751.0000.000 b62m’ 308.2 0.5570.0 1.0 0544 0.456 0.6250.000 1.000
{759 136.1 00 1.0 0371 0.032 0.968 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 0.7690.0 1.0 0.846 0.154 0.750 0.000 1.000
j679 1434 00 10 0614 0086 0.914 012510000000 b87m’_323.4 0.9290.0 10 _0.566 0.434 0.8750.0001.090

g00c'=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.776 0.793 0.207 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.964 0.714 0.286 1.000 0.000 1.000
glac’ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.867 0.061 0.939 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.886 0.087 0.913 1.000 0.000 0.875
g25c¢’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0.903 0.774 0.226 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.77 0.161 0.839 1.000 0.000 0.750
g37¢’ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0.934 0.528 0.472 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.648 0.186 0.814 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0.965 0.281 0.719 0.0001.0000.500 m'50r 360.0 1.0 0.0 0.532 0.257 0.743 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0.996 0.035 0.965 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 1.0 0.0 0.423 0.385 0.615 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 0.0 0.979 1.0 0.833 0.167 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.315 0.517 0.483 1.000 0.000 0.250
g87¢’  203.4 0.0 0.955 1.0 0.639 0.361 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 3834 1.0 0.0 0.203 0.626 0.374 1.000 0.000 0.125
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Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=10% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, , = 30.5, 103.2, 135.3, 197.0, 300.0, 326.0

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 37.9, 45.1, 52.2, 59.4, 66.6, 73.8, 81.0, 88.2, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp ONV*ya ALIA2 rgbh —> rgb¥ya U'ma  hrgp  OV*Ma AL/IA2 rgb —> rgb*ya

r00j=R 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.138 0.101 0.899 1.0000.0000.0Q0 c'00b=C'210.0 0.0 0.928 1.0 0.42 0.58 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 36.6 1.0 0.142 0.0 0.866 0.134 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 0.0 0.903 1.0  0.222 0.778 0.000 0.875 1.000
r25j 439 1.0 0.286 0.0 0.712 0.288 1.0000.2500.000 c'25b  223.9 0.0 0.878 1.0  0.023 0.977 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 51.8 1.0 0.402 0.0  0.786 0.214 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.843 1.0  0.743 0.257 0.000 0.625 1.000
r50j 60.0 1.0 0.503 0.0 0.977 0.023 1.0000.5000.000 c'50b  240.0 0.0 0.807 1.0  0.453 0.547 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 682 1.0 06 00 0.201 0.799 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b 248.2 0.0 0.77 1.0 0.163 0.837 0.000 0.375 1.000
r75j 76.1 1.0 0.693 0.0 0.454 0.546 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 0.0 0.726 1.0  0.807 0.193 0.000 0.250 1.000
187 834 1.0 0786 0.0  0.708 0.292 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 0.0 0.671 1.0  0.368 0.632 0.000 0.125 1.000

j00g=J 90.0 1.0 0.881 0.0  0.953 0.047 1.0001.0000.000 b0OM'=B 270.0 0.0 0.612 1.0  0.892 0.108 0.000 0.000 1.000
f12g 966 1.0 0977 0.0  0.186 0.814 0.8751.0000.000 bi2m’ 276.6 0.0 0525 1.0  0.203 0.797 0.1250.000 1.000
7259 1030 091 10 00 0279 0.721 0.7501.0000.000 b25m’ 283.9 0.0 0.418 1.0  0.344 0.656 0.250 0.000 1.000
j37g  111.8 0.7481.0 00 0987 0.013 0.6251.0000.000 b37m’ 2918 0.0 0.278 1.0 0.22 0.78 0.3750.000 1.J0
j50g  120.0 0.4981.0 0.0  0.987 0.013 0.500 1.000 0.000 B50m"  300.0 0.0330.0 1.0  0.74 026  0.5000.000 1.000
629 1282 00 1.0 0059 0528 0.472 0.3751.0000.000 b62m' 308.2 0.4670.0 1.0 0.264 0.736 0.6250.000 1.000
j759 1361 00 1.0 0.396 0.833 0.167 0.2501.0000.000 b75m’ 316.1 0.7210.0 1.0 0.235 0.765 0.750 0.000 1.000
j679 1434 0.0 10 0619 0052 0.943 012510000000 b87m’ 3234 0.91 0.0 1.0 0.724 0276 0.8750.000 1.490

g00c'=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0775 08 0.2 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.97 0.761 0.239 1.000 0.000 1.000
glac’ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.866 0.073 0.927 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.887 0.098 0.902 1.000 0.000 0.875
g25c¢’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0.903 0.774 0.226 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.767 0.14 0.86 1.000 0.000 0.750
g37¢’ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0.935 0.523 0.477 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.644 0.152 0.848 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0.966 0.272 0.728 0.000 1.0000.500 m'50r  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.531 0.244 0.756 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0.997 0.021 0.979 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 1.0 0.0 0.428 0.422 0.578 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 0.0 0.977 1.0 0.818 0.182 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.329 0.634 0.366 1.000 0.000 0.250

g87¢’  203.4 0.0 0.952 1.0 0.619 0.381 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 3834 1.0 0.0 0.233 0.86 0.14 1.0000.0000.125

Interpretation rgb —> rgb* and CIELAB data of a 48 step elementary hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=40% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step elementary hue circle with huesRICGB: h,, .= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

comparison with six device hue©YL CVM: hy, .= 23.2, 106.5, 139.9, 198.2, 293.2, 324.2

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 69.7, 72.9, 76.1, 79.3, 82.5, 85.8, 89.0, 92.2, 95.4

U*Ma  hrgp ONV*Ma AL/A2 rgh —> rgb¥ya U'ma  hrgp  OV*Ma AL/IA2 rgb —> rgb*ya

r00j=R 300 1.0 0.128 0.0  0.973 0.027 1.000 0.000 0.000 c¢'00b=C'210.0 0.0 0.935 1.0  0.482 0.518 0.000 1.000 1.000
r12j 366 1.0 0285 0.0 0.72 0.28 1.0000.1250.000 ¢'12b  216.6 0.0 0912 1.0  0.294 0.706 0.000 0.875 1.000
r25j 43.9 1.0 0401 0.0 0.795 0.205 1.0000.2500.000 c'25b  223.9 0.0 0.888 1.0  0.106 0.894 0.000 0.750 1.000
r37j 51.8 1.0 0.495 0.0  0.041 0.959 1.0000.3750.000 ¢'37b  231.8 0.0 0.858 1.0  0.866 0.134 0.000 0.625 1.000
r50j 60.0 1.0 0.578 0.0 0.379 0.621 1.0000.5000.000 c'50b  240.0 0.0 0.82 1.0 0.562 0.438 0.000 0.500 1.000
162j 68.2 1.0 0.656 0.0  0.753 0.247 1.0000.6250.000 c'62b  248.2 0.0 0.782 1.0  0.257 0.743 0.000 0.375 1.000
r75j 76.1 1.0 0.729 0.0  0.169 0.831 1.0000.7500.000 c'75b  256.1 0.0 0.74 1.0 0.92 0.08 0.000 0.250 1.000
187 834 1.0 0.802 0.0 0.584 0.416 1.0000.8750.000 c'87b  263.4 0.0 0.677 1.0  0.416 0.584 0.000 0.125 1.000

j00g=J 90.0 1.0 0.875 0.0  0.997 0.003 1.0001.0000.000 b0OM'=B 270.0 0.0 0.607 1.0  0.857 0.143 0.000 0.000 1.000
f12g 966 1.0 0952 0.0  0.382 0.618 0.8751.0000.000 bi2m’ 276.6 0.0 0502 1.0  0.015 0.985 0.1250.000 1.000
7259 1030 09611.0 00 00689 0311 0.750 1.0000.000 b25m' 283.9 0.0 0.345 1.0  0.762 0.238 0.250 0.000 1.000
j37g  111.8 0.8481.0 00 0.784 0.216 0.6251.0000.000 b37m’ 291.8 0.0 0.011 1.0  0.088 0.912 0.3750.000 1.990
j50g 1200 0.6611.0 0.0 029 0.71 0.5001.0000.000 B50m  300.0 0.4190.0 1.0  0.648 0.352 0.500 0.000 1.000
j62g 1282 0.3441.0 0.0  0.749 0.251 0.3751.0000.000 b62m' 308.2 0.6480.0 1.0  0.814 0.186 0.6250.000 1.000
759 136.1 00 1.0 0321 0.434 0566 0.2501.0000.000 b75m' 316.1 0.8240.0 1.0  0.411 0.589 0.750 0.000 1.000
j679 1434 00 10 0607 0.144 0.856 0.1251.0000.000 b87m’_ 323.4 0.9550.0 10 _0.359 0.641 0.8750.0001.090

g00c'=G 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.777 0.782 0.218 0.000 1.000 0.000 m'00r=M330.0 1.0 0.0 0.956 0.646 0.354 1.000 0.000 1.000
glac’ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.87 0.041 0.959 0.0001.0000.125 m'12r 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.884 0.072 0.928 1.000 0.000 0.875
g25c¢’ 1639 0.0 1.0 0.903 0.775 0.225 0.0001.0000.250 m'25r 3439 1.0 0.0 0.774 0.188 0.812 1.000 0.000 0.750
g37¢’ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0.933 0.536 0.464 0.0001.0000.375 m'37r 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.654 0.229 0.771 1.000 0.000 0.625
g50c’ 180.0 0.0 1.0 0.963 0.298 0.702 0.000 1.0000.500 m'50r  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.534 0.274 0.726 1.000 0.000 0.500
g62c’ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0.993 0.059 0.941 0.0001.0000.625 m'62r 368.2 1.0 0.0 0.417 0.339 0.661 1.000 0.000 0.375
g75c’ 196.1 0.0 0.982 1.0 0.859 0.141 0.0001.0000.750 m'75r 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.296 0.366 0.634 1.000 0.000 0.250
g87¢’  203.4 0.0 0.959 1.0 0.67 0.33 0.0001.0000.875 m'87r 3834 1.0 0.0 0.165 0.322 0.678 1.000 0.000 0.125
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